9/12/85
JR:vjs
R2M/M11.1

INTRODUCED BY	GARY GRANT
PROPOSED BY	85-511

		C	2	8	0
MOTION	NO.	**	₹,3	۰_0	U

A MOTION authorizing the county executive to effect the transfer of the county's interest in the Auburn Golf Course and Isaac Evans Park to the City of Auburn.

WHEREAS, King County now owns a portion of the Auburn Golf Course, and Isaac Evans Park, all of which are wholly within the city limits of Auburn, Washington, and

WHEREAS, the City of Auburn already currently owns approximately one half of the land upon which the Auburn Golf Course is situated, and City of Auburn bond funds have been used to fund development of the golf course, including the county-owned portion, which is presently being leased to the City of Auburn, and

WHEREAS, the said lease also includes Isaac Evans Park, and the terms require that the City of Auburn develop and maintain the park, which has been done during the term of the lease at city expense, and

WHEREAS, the City of Auburn plans and intends to continue to develop and maintain the golf course and Isaac Evans Park, both of which are available to the general public of King County and the council finds that ownership of said property by one jurisdiction is appropriate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive is authorized to execute agreements and deeds necessary to effect the transfer of Isaac Evans Park and the county-owned portion of Auburn Golf Course to the City of Auburn in consideration of the city's promise to continue development, maintenance and operation of the properties for the use of all the citizens of King County, in perpetuity, subject to deed restrictions that preclude the use of the park property for other than park and recreation uses.

PASSED this 14th day of October, 1985

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

ATTEST:

\_\_